
Tender No. Item/nature of work Mode of tender 
enquiry

Date of Publ.of tender Type of Bidding 
(Single/Two Bid system)

Last dt.of receipt 
tender

Nos.of tender 
received

Nos.&Name of parties 
qualified after tech.evaluation

Nos.&Name of parties not 
qualified after 
tech.evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to Lowest 
tender/    evaluation L1

Contract No.& 
Date

Name of Contractor Value of Contract    
(Rs.lakhs)

Scheduled date of 
completion of 
supplies/    work

Actual date of start of 
work/ supplies

Actual date of 
completion of 
work/supplies

Reasons for delay 
if any

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

CCL/MMD/CM(P)-
CSA/OTR Tyre 
large/15-16/136 

opened on 16.02.15

OTR Tyre large OGT 13.01.15 Two 14.02.15 03 Two. (i) Balkrishna 
Industries, Mumbai (ii) 
Cherry Agencies Pvt. 
Ltd., Bangalore

One. Tyre 
Technocrats (I) Pvt. 
Ltd., Udaipur

Yes 1360120116- 
082 dtd. 

09.07.2015

M/s Balkrishna 
Industries Ltd, BKT 

House, C-15, 
Kamala Mills 
Compound, 

Senapati Bapat 
Marg, Lower Parel 

(W), Mumbai 
400013

213.43 Within 4 Months - - -

1 Coal Loading & 
Transportation

Open Tender 
through News 
Papers & CCL 

Website

29.07.13 Two Bid System 21.08.13 TWO
1. Manikya Vinimay Pvt. 

Ltd.  2.Varahi 
Associates

NIL YES 242. 
dt.15.11.13 Varahi Associates 39.695 25.09.14 26.09.13 8.6.15

Period of 
Contract 
extended 

C l L di &
Open Tender 
th h N

1. Babulal Gupta,  
2.Varahi Associates, S i B b l l G t

MM HQ                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMTED
RANCHI

                           ANNEXURE-IV

DETAILS CONTRACTS/TENDERS/PURCHASES CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF JULY 2015

ARGADA AREA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2 Coal Loading & 
Transportation

through News 
Papers & CCL 

Website

12.08.14 Two Bid System 3.9.14 Two
,

3.JBTC-JMKTC-SSTC 
JV Co 4.GRPV-MTC-

JMTP JV Co

NIL YES 68. dt.13.10.14 Sri. Babulal Gupta, 
Gidi-A 66.495 11.10.15 12.10.14 16.05.2015 NA

3 Reject Transportation

Open Tender 
through News 
Papers & CCL 

Website

26.07.13 Two Bid System 19.08.13 Two 1.Saryu Gope,  
2.Channani Trans. NIL YES 241. 

Dt.15.11.13 Saryu Gope 53.607 21.10.14 22.10.13 31.05.15 NA

SO(E&M)/AA/2015-
16/Tender-Web-
5/517-47 dtd. 
19.06.2015

Repairing of school bus
No.- BHM-8903 of Gidi-A
Colliery Through Web 20.06.2015 Two Bid 11.07.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 138027/- NA NA NA NA

Repairing of school bus 
No.- BR13P-0476 of Gidi-
A Colliery

Through Web 20.06.2015 Two Bid 11.07.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 114451/- NA NA NA NA

Repairing of 04(Four) Nos. 
FLP ACBs for Sirka UG 
mines for proper functioning 
of the protective system Through Web 20.06.2015 Two Bid 11.07.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 160406/- NA NA NA NA

SO(E&M)/AA/2015-
16/Tender-Web-
6/711-41 dtd. 
16.07.2015

Providing of service
cable by replacing
damaged one with
proper fixing of G.I. Pipe,
clamps etc. for 26 Nos.
residential quarters of

Through Web 16.07.2015 Two Bid 06.08.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 195085/- NA NA NA NA

residential quarters of
GM(A) Unit, Sirka

Re-wiring of CHP Kali 
Mandir, Chief house shiv 
mandir and Budh Bazar 
Kali Mandir of Gidi-A

Through Web 16.07.2015 Two Bid 06.08.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 123619/- NA NA NA NA

Replacement of 02(Two) 
Nos. GOAB switch at 45 
No. sub-station and filter 
plant of Sirka Colliery.

Through Web 16.07.2015 Two Bid 06.08.15 NA NA NA NA NA NA 160406/- NA NA NA NA



NIL NIL NIL

17 Spsgres  & Lubricant of 60T 
Komatsu Dumper Sl.No. HD-
465-7E0/ N10302

Single Tender 26.06.15 Single Bid On receipt of 
Offer 

1 1. M/s. Larsen & 
Toubro Limited, 
Durgapur 

Nil Yes SO(MM)/RS(B
S) Snd 
/020215 - 047 
dt. 09.07.15

M/s. Larsen & 
Toubro Limited, 
Durgapur 

10.48 within 90 days  
from the receipt 
date of supply 
order.

1.8.15 1.8.15

50 Spares of RKB 150/34K 
Kirloskar make Punp

Open Tender 10.01.15 Two Bid 04.02.15 4 1. M/s Sharma 
Engineering Works, 
Ranchi

3. 1. M/s. R.G. 
Enterprises, 2. 
Kwality Engineering, 
3. M/s. United 
Engineers 

Yes SO(MM)/RS(B
S) Snd 
/020215 - 052 
dt. 14.07.15

M/s Sharma 
Engineering Works, 
Ranchi

5.40 Within one 
month from the 
date of receipt of 
order

Due Due

33 Spares of Elecon make 
Feeder Braker 

Open Tender 10.10.14 Two Bid 05.11.14 2 1. M/s . Micro Spare 
Parts, Ranchi

1. N.S.A. Mining 
Tools, Ranchi 

Yes SO(MM)/RS(B
S) Snd 
/020215 - 055 
dt. 21.07.15

M/s . Micro Spare 
Parts, Ranchi

4.37 Within 45 days 
from the date  of 
receipt of order

Due Due

6/30.03.15 Civil Nature Open Tender 30.03.15 2 29.04.15 3
3(M/s. Balajee Constn, 

Shri Kundan Pd   & M/s. 
Pawan Enterprises

N.A Yes No. 12, Dated 
20.07.15

Shri Kundan 
Prasad 15.86 28.09.15 29.07.15 Work in 

progress -

8/26.06.15 Civil Nature Open Tender 26.06.15 2 29.05.15 3

3(M/s. Abhay Constn, 
M/s. Royal Enterprises  

& Shri Subhash N.A Yes No.13, Dated 
31.07.15 M/s. Abhay Constn 34.33 30.01.16 01.08.15 Work 

completed -

RAJRAPPA AREA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

BARKA-SAYAL AREA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Department- R.S.Saunda

Chandra
p

5/24.06.15 Civil Nature Open Tender 24.06.15 2 08.07.15 3

3(Shri Subhash 
Chandra, Shri 

Devendra Rai & M/s. 
Khanan Bharti 
Construction          

N.A Yes No.14, Dated 
31.07.15

Shri Subhash 
Chandra 16.43 08.10.15 09.08.15 Work 

completed -

2/23.05.15 Civil Nature Open Tender 23.05.15 2 15.04.15 2
2(Shri Kauleshwar Das 

& M/s. Pawan 
Enterprises          

N.A Yes No.15, Dated 
31.07.15

Shri Kauleshwar 
Das 2.62 28.08.15 09.08.15 Work 

completed -


